5-1-00

ley Docket No. J25-706 US

101346230 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:

05-05-2000

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Severin S. WUNDERMAN

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MONTRES CORUM SA, 1, rue du Petit-chateau, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: April 17, 2000

4. Application and/or Patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on April 17, 2000 29/122613

Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Peter C. Michalos NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41/\$40 ea) \$ 40.00 is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account number: 14-1431
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C./ Michalos Signature

40.00 OP

1/00

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

05/05/2000 NNASSANI 00000007 29122613

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0290



Atty. Docket No.: J25-706 US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

SEVERIN S. WUNDERMAN, a citizen of United States hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MONTRES CORUM SA, 1, rue du Petit-Château, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds Switzerland (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled WATCH CASE AND BAND which application was:

(a) executed on the _____ day of _____, xy 2000
(b) filed on the _____ day of _____, 19____, and
given Serial No.

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents granted thereon.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	CHAUR DEFOUDS this	a day of 19
\times	17.04.0	× ~ ~ ~
Witness: XJany		

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

COLUCCI & UMANS Manhattan Tower 101 East 52nd Street New York, New York 10022-6018 (212) 564-0200

RECORDED: 05/01/2000